
South Carolina Clerks To County Council 

 
Abbeville County 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Lynn Sopolosky 
903 W. Greenwood St., Ste.2800 
Abbeville, SC 29620 
(864) 366-6690, Ext. 2236 
lynn@abbevillecountysc.com 

 

Aiken County 
Ms. Katelyn Hayes 
1930 University Parkway 
Aiken, SC 29801 
(803) 642-1690 
khayes@aikecountysc.gov 
 

Allendale County  
Ms. Nicole Gaines  
PO Box 190 
Allendale, SC 29810 
(803) 584-3438 
clerktocouncil@allendalecounty.com 
 
 

Anderson County  
Ms. Lacey Croegaert  
PO Box 8002 
Anderson, SC 29622-8002 
(864) 260-1048 
lacroegaert@andersoncountysc.org 
 
 

Bamberg County 
Ms. Rose R. Shepherd 
PO Box 149  
Bamberg, SC 29003-0149  
(803) 245-5191 
shepherdrr@bambergcounty.sc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Barnwell County  

 
Elaine S. Ferguson 
57 Wall Street 
Barnwell, SC 29812-1670 
(803) 541-1000 
eferguson@barnwellsc.com 

 

 
Beaufort County 
Ms. Sarah Brock 
P.O. Drawer 1228  
Beaufort SC 29901  
(843) 255-2183  
sbrock@bcgov.net  
 
Berkeley County  
Ms. Suzanne Burckhalter 
PO Box 6122 
Moncks Corner, SC 29461-3707  
(843) 719-4093 
suzanne.burckhalter@berkeleycountysc.gov 
 
Calhoun County 

 
Ms. Vickie Stoudemire 
102 Courthouse Drive, Suite 108  
St. Matthews, SC 29135 
(803) 874-2435 
vstoudemire@calhouncounty.sc.gov 
 

Charleston County 

 
Ms. Kristen Salisbury 
4045 Bridge View Dr. 
N. Charleston, SC 29405 
(843) 958-4031 
ksalisbury@charlestoncounty.org 
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South Carolina Clerks To County Council 

 
 
Charleston County 

 
Ms. Kristen T. Hess, Deputy 
4045 Bridge View Drive 
N. Charleston, SC 29405  
(843) 958-4034 
kthess@charlestoncounty.org 
 

Cherokee County  

 
Ms. Doris F. Pearson  
110 Railroad Avenue 
Gaffney, SC 29340 
(864) 902-2252 
doris.pearson@cherokeecountysc.com 
 
 
Chester County 

 
Ms. Karen Lee 
1476 JA Cochran Bypass 
Chester, SC 29706 
(803) 377-7852 
klee@chestercounty.org 
 
Chesterfield County 

  
Ms. Susie Boswell  
178 Mill Street 
Chesterfield, SC 29709 
(843) 623-2535 
sboswell@shtc.net 

 
Clarendon County  

 
Ms. Dorothy Levy  
411 Sunset Dr. 
Manning, SC 29102-0486 
(803) 433-3219 
dlevy@clarendoncountygov.org 

 
Colleton County  
Ms. Ruth Mayer  
PO Box 157 
Walterboro, SC 29488 
(843) 549-1725 
rmayer@colletoncounty.org 
 
Darlington County 

 
Ms. JaNet Blow-Bishop 
1 Public Square, Room 210 
Darlington, SC 29532-3213 
(843) 398-4100 
jbishop@darcosc.net 
 

Dillon County 

 
Ms. Jamie Sue Stephens  
PO Box 449 
Dillon, SC 29536-0449 
(843) 627-6156 
dillonjamiesue@aol.com 
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South Carolina Clerks To County Council 

 
Dorchester County 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Ms. Tracey Langley 
500 N. Main Street, Suite 2 
Summerville, SC 29483 
(843) 843-832-0196 
tlangley@dorchestercounty.sc.gov 
 

Edgefield County 

 
Taz Potts 
124 Courthouse Square 

Edgefield, SC 29824-1133 
(803) 637-4003 or 4009 
tpotts@edgefieldcounty.sc.gov 
 
Fairfield County  

 
Ms. Patti Locklair-Davis 
PO Drawer 60 
Winnsboro, SC 29180 
(803) 635-1620 
patti.davis@fairfield.sc.gov 
 

Florence County 

 
Ms. Connie Y. Haselden  
180 N. Irby Street, MSC-G  
Florence, SC 29501 
(843) 665-3044 
chaselden@florenceco.org 
 
 

 

Georgetown County 

 
Ms. Theresa Floyd  
PO Drawer 421270 
Georgetown, SC 29442 
(843) 545-3058 
tfloyd@gtcounty.org 
 
 

Greenville County 

Ms. Regina McCaskill 
County Square, Ste. 2400 
Greenville, SC 29601 
(864) 467-7117 
rmccaskill@greenvillecounty.org 
 
Greenville County 
Ms. Jessica Stone, Deputy 
County Square, Ste. 2400 
Greenville, SC 29601 
(864) 467-7117 
jstone@greenvillecounty.org 
 
Greenwood County 

 
Ms. Susan McIntyre 
600 Monument St., Box P-103  
Greenwood, SC 29646-2647 
(864) 942-8596 
smcintyre@greenwoodsc.gov 
  
Hampton County 

 
Ms. Aline Newton 
200 Jackson Avenue, East 
Hampton, SC 29924 
(803) 914-2103 
anewton@hamptoncountysc.org 
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South Carolina Clerks To County Council 

 
Horry County 
Ms. Pat Hartley  
1301 Second Avenue 
Conway, SC 29526 
(843) 915-5120 
hartleyp@horrycounty.org 
 
Jasper County 

 
Ms. Wanda Simmons 
PO Box 1149,  
Ridgeland, South Carolina 29936  
(843)717-3696  
wsimmons@jaspercountysc.gov 
 
Kershaw County  
Ms. Merri Seigler  
515 Walnut Street 
Camden, SC 29020 
(803) 425-1500 
merri.seigler@kershaw.sc.gov 
 
Lancaster County 

 
Ms. Sherrie Simpson  
PO Box 1809 
Lancaster, SC 29721-1809 
(803) 416-9307 
ssimpson@lancastercountysc.net 
 
Lancaster County  

 
Ms. Chelsea Gardner, Deputy  
PO Box 1809 
Lancaster, SC 29721-1809 
(803) 416-9307 
cngardner@lancastercountysc.net 

Laurens County  
Ms. Betty C. Walsh  
PO Box 445 
Laurens, SC 29360-0445 
(864) 984-5214 
bwalsh@co.laurens.sc.us 
 
Lee County 
Ms. Julie Stokes 
PO Box 309 

Bishopville, SC 29010-0309 
(803) 484-5341, Ext. 323 
jstokes@leecountysc.org 
 

 
Lexington County  

 
Ms. Brittany Shumpert  
212 S. Lake Drive  
Lexington, SC 29072 
(803) 785-8103 
bshumpert@lex-co.com 

 
Marion County  

 
Ms. Sabrina Davis  
PO Box 183 
Marion, SC 29571-0183 
(843) 423-3904 
sdavis@marionsc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:hartleyp@horrycounty.org
mailto:wsimmons@jaspercountysc.gov
mailto:merri.seigler@kershaw.sc.gov
mailto:ssimpson@lancastercountysc.net
mailto:cngardner@lancastercountysc.net
mailto:bwalsh@co.laurens.sc.us
mailto:jstokes@leecountysc.org
mailto:bshumpert@lex-co.com
mailto:sdavis@marionsc.org


South Carolina Clerks To County Council 

 
Marlboro County 

 
Ms. Patricia Bundy  
PO Box 419 
Bennettsville, SC 29512-0419 
(843) 479-5600, Ext. 10 
 mc.councilclerk@marlborocounty.sc.gov 
 

McCormick County  

 
Ms. Crystal Barnes  
610 S. Mine Street  
McCormick, SC 29835 
(864) 852-2231 
cbarnes@mccormickcountysc.org 
 
 

Newberry County 
Ms. Susan Fellers 
PO Box 156 
Newberry, SC 29108 
(803) 321-2100 
sfellers@newberrycounty.net  
 

Oconee County 

 
Ms. Katie D. Smith  
415 South Pine Street  
Walhalla, SC 29691-2145 
(864) 718-1023 
ksmith@oconeesc.com 
 
 
 
 

Orangeburg County  

 
Ms. Connie Portee  
PO Box 9000 
Orangeburg, SC 29116 
(803) 533-6102 
cportee@orangeburgcounty.org 
 
Pickens County 

 
Ms. Meagan Bradford Nations  
222 McDaniel Avenue B-1  
Pickens, SC 29671-2556 
(864) 898-5856 
meaganb@co.pickens.sc.us 

 

Richland County 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Ms. Michelle Onley, Deputy 
PO Box 192 
Columbia, SC 29202-0192 
(803) 576-2060 
onleym@rcgov.us 

 

Saluda County 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Karen Whittle 
400 W. Highland Street  
Saluda, SC 29138-1744 
(864) 445-4500, Ext. 2248 
k.whittle@saludacounty.sc.gov 
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South Carolina Clerks To County Council 

 
Spartanburg County  

 
Ms. Debbie Ziegler  
PO Box 5666 
Spartanburg, SC 29304-5666 
(864) 596-2528 
dzeigler@spartanburgcounty.org 

 

Sumter County 

 
Ms. Mary W. Blanding  
13 East Canal Street  
Sumter, SC 29150 

(803) 436-2107 
clerk@sumtercountysc.org 
 

Union County 
Ms. Linda G. Jolly  
210 W. Main Street 
Union, SC 29379-0200 
(864) 429-1600 
ljolly@countyofunion.com 
 
 
Williamsburg County  

 
Ms. Tammi Epps-McClary  
PO Box 330 
Kingstree, SC 29556-0330 
(843) 355-9321, Ext. 5401 
tammi.mcclary@wc.sc.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

York County 
Ms. Karen Brogdon 
6 South Congress Street 
York, SC 29745 
(803) 628-3954 
karen.brogdon@yorkcountygov.com 

 

mailto:dzeigler@spartanburgcounty.org
mailto:clerk@sumtercountysc.org
mailto:ljolly@countyofunion.com
mailto:tammi.mcclary@williamsburgcounty.sc.gov
mailto:karen.brogdon@yorkcountygov.com

